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Board Chair Eileen Stewart, on behalf of the Board

Pursuant to the College and Institute Act, tuition and mandatory fees for credit courses and programs to be
paid to the institution by students, shall be determined and/or revised by College Board by-law.

FEE STRUCTURE

The following fee structure is effective for classes commencing September 1, 2021:

Tuition Fees — Domestic Students

a)

b)
<)
d)
e)
f)

)

Note:

h)

i)

1000 and 2000 level courses

3000, 4000 and 5000 level courses offered for the first time prior to Fall

2007

3000, 4000 and 5000 level courses offered for the first time on or after
Fall 2007

Dispensing Opticianry (DOPT) and Hearing Instrument Practitioner
(HEAR) courses

Earth and Environmental Science field and project courses —
EAES 1500, 2500, 2800, 2810, 2900, 2910

Bachelor of Social Work (SOWK) and Post Baccalaureate Diploma in
Health Information Management (HIMP) courses

Music Diploma and Foundation for Music Therapy Studies Diploma
(MUSC) courses exclusive of those required by the Basic Musicianship
Certificate and Music Technology Diploma

Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition for Credit: for all courses
referred to in a) through g) above, the per credit rate shall apply

For programs not structured on semester credits:
i) Full-time fee per month
ii) Less than full time

Co-op Work Term per semester

Tuition Fees — International Students

a)

For all courses and programs

Per credit

$109.95
$109.95
$131.75
$164.60

$220.70

$162.30

$151.50

$329.85
pro-rated

$791.90

Per credit

$612.00
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The following fees apply to both domestic and international students:

Course/Program-Specific Lab / Instruction / Studio Fees

a) Three-credit Mathematics courses $109.95
b) Engineering courses — ENGR 1180, 1190, 2100, 2200, 2999 $109.95
$109.95

¢) Computing Science Game Development (GD) courses

d) Veterinary Technology and Music Technology Programs per semester

$524.85

e) Hearing Instrument Practitioner Program per semester

(Fall and Winter semesters only) $162.30
f) Post Baccalaureate Diploma in Health Information Management per

semester (Fall and Winter semesters only) $108.15
g) Music Diploma and Foundation for Music Therapy Studies Diploma $336.80

Studio Instruction courses (Y2 hour weekly) per semester
h) Musip Diplomg and Foundation for Music Therapy Studies Diploma $673.60

Studio Instruction courses (1 hour weekly) per semester
i)  Music and Foundation for Music Therapy Studies Diploma Studio

Instruction courses per semester $64.90

Other fees

a) Application fee $36.00
b) Reinstatement fee $36.00
c) Re-application fee $36.00
d) Registration and Service fee $36.00

In addition to the fees noted above, there shall be payable, as a condition of enrolment, the prevailing fees
of the Douglas Students’ Union.



